
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 889


asked on Tuesday, 26 August 2025


MR C DICK ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES,
MINISTER FOR MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR REGIONAL AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT (HON D LAST)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) whether RSHQ tracks the number of sexual harassment complaints reported and (b) if so, can the Minister provide this number for 2025 to the nearest reportable date?

ANSWER:

(a) Yes.
(b) Seven as of 2 September 2025.

